## JUSTICE COURT PRECINCT 2 COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

## **MEMORANDUM**

To: Commissioners Court

From: Justice Court Pct. #2

Date: November 15, 2022

**RE: Court Technology Funds** 

I am requesting to Transfer \$3000 from the Justice Court Technology Shared Fund to the JP2 Fund. The funds are to cover purchase a Lexmark CS521DN Printer with 3 year warranty and 2 Fujitsu fi8170 scanners. This will provide a printer and scanner for the Judge and replace an existing scanner that is broken in the courtroom.

Cost:

Printer \$718.00

Scanner \$929.00 x 2=\$1858

Total is \$2576.00 for the needed equipment; the additional funds are to cover any potential price increases we are not accounting for.

## **Shonda Powell**

From:

David McCurdy

Sent:

Monday, November 14, 2022 1:06 PM

To: Subject: Shonda Powell RE: Cost Estimate

Lexmark CS521DN printer w/3-year extended warranty - \$718.00 Fujitsu fi-8170 scanner - \$929.00

From: Shonda Powell <spowell@co.collin.tx.us>
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 1:03 PM
To: David McCurdy <dmccurdy@co.collin.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Cost Estimate

Since it is going into Judge's office I think color.

\*\*NOTICE: The court will not accept Civil filings to include by not limited to, answers, request for hearings or motions by email. You may file these by E-file, mail or in person. \*\*

Shonda Powell
Court Administrator
Justice Court Pct. #2
1025 S. State Highway 78
Lavon, Texas 75166
972-547-1880
972-547-1889



Notice: Our office has moved, we are located at 1025 South State Highway 78, Lavon, Texas 75166

From: David McCurdy < dmccurdy@co.collin.tx.us>

**Sent:** Monday, November 14, 2022 1:02 PM **To:** Shonda Powell < spowell@co.collin.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Cost Estimate

I am guessing a small printer, but do you want color or B&W?